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1. Overall Description:

RAN2 thanks SA2 for the LS on FS_XRM Ph2 from SA2 in [R2-2404139_S2-2405625]. RAN2 has discuss questions in the LS, and concluded the following responses [To be updated based on the discussion conclusion]: 
	· Question1 [for SA4, RAN2 and RAN3]: PDU Set correlation information (Sol#23) provides the dependency relationship among PDU Sets. Does SA4, RAN2 and RAN3 see any improvement with adding inter-PDU set correlation information to assist RAN making PDU set discarding decision as comparing to the existing (R18) PDU Set information that is already provided by the AS?


RAN2 response: RAN2 understands adding inter-PDU set correlation information would assist RAN making PDU set discarding decision as comparing to the existing Rel-18 PDU Set discarding with some complexity. For example, PDU set discard operation could be postponed or increased due to inter-PDU set correlation. Details could be further discussed in RAN2 if SA2 confirmed this topic. 
	· Question3 [for RAN2 and RAN3]: SA2 would like to ask for to feedback on whether it is feasible for the NG-RAN to provide available data rate for the (non-)GBR QoS Flows. 


RAN2 response: RAN2 understands it is feasible for the NG-RAN to provide available data rate for the (non-)GBR QoS flows. Detail is up to RAN3.
	· Question4 [for SA4 and RAN2]: In Sol#30, the PSA UPF may identify the size of incoming burst based on N6 protocol, and send it to NG-RAN to assist RAN scheduling.

· To SA4: is it possible that the application server provides the burst size in the first packet of the burst via N6? 

· Does RAN2 think the burst size is useful for RAN resource scheduling?


RAN2 response: RAN2 understands the size of incoming burst is not useful for RAN resource scheduling.  
	· Question6 [for RAN2 and RAN3]: In the attached S2-2405372, it introduces to measure and expose the PDU Set QoS performance (i.e., the PDU Set Delay and PDU Set Loss Rate) to the application server, SA2 would like RAN2 and RAN3 to provide feedback on the attached solution.


RAN2 response: Regarding PDU Set Delay measurement and exposure, RAN2 understands the Alt 1 and Alt 2-1 are feasible as RAN node only needs to identify the PDU set, which is already provided to RAN node in Rel-18, and have no impact on the Uu interface. While Alt 2-2 has some impacts on the UE behaviour and Uu interface, e.g. how to determine the last PDU of one PDU Set at UE side, and UE needs to provide the feedback to gNB. 

· Alt1: DL PDU Set Delay based on T2 minus T1

· Alt2: PDU Set Delay = Tend_N – T1_i
· Alt2-1: Tend_N is the sending of the last PDU of the PDU Set to the UE
· Alt2-2: Tend_N is the reception time of the last PDU of the PDU Set at the UE.
Regarding PDU Set Loss Rate measurement and exposure, RAN2 understands it is feasible only if PSIHI is indicated and RLC AM mode is configured. In case RLC UM mode is configured, it is not feasible to measure and expose the PDU Set Loss Rate based on current mechanism. If PSIHI is not configured, it is up to SA4 to decide.
Besides, RAN2 would like to inform SA2 that if any of the above topics impacts RAN, e.g. on UE behavour or Uu interface, SA should inform RAN and RAN WG to extend the corresponding Rel-19 XR WID in RAN.  
2. Actions:

To SA WG 2:
RAN2 kindly request SA2 to take the above information into account during the following work, and provide feedback, if any.
3. Date of Next RAN2 Meetings:
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